

Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 62, No. 224

Thursday, November 20, 1997

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

[Release No. 34-39232; File No. SR-DTC-97-18]

Self-Regulatory Organizations; The Depository Trust Company; Notice of Filing and Immediate Effectiveness of Proposed Rule Change Regarding the Participant Exchange Service

Correction

In notice document 97-27758 beginning on page 54666 in the issue of

Tuesday, October 21, 1997, the docket line is corrected to read as set forth above.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Research and Special Programs Administration

[Docket No. RSPA-97-2968 (PDA-17(R))]

Application by William E. Comley, Inc. and TWC Transportation Corporation for a Preemption Determination as to Public Utilities Commission of Ohio Requirements for Cargo Tanks

Correction

In notice document 97-26918 beginning on page 53049, in the issue of Friday, October 10, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 53049, in the third column, in the **DATES** section, in the fourth line,

“December 9, 1997” should read “January 8, 1998”.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Internal Revenue Service

Quarterly Publication of Individuals, Who Have Chosen To Expatriate, as Required by Section 6039(f)

Correction

In notice document 97-29085, beginning on page 59758, in the issue of Tuesday, November 4, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 59762, in the first column, in the FR Doc. line, “10-31-97” should read “11-3-97”.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D